
Lake County Illinois

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 116-0747 Name: Robert McClory Bike Path Bridge Abutments:
Contract Award and Supplemental Appropriation

Status:Type: resolution Passed

File created: In control:7/27/2016 Public Works and Transportation Committee

On agenda: Final action: 8/9/2016

Title: Joint resolution authorizing a contract with Acura Inc. of Bensenville, Illinois, in the amount of
$604,503, for the repair of bike path bridges on the Robert McClory Bike Path, over Russell Road and
Illinois Route 173, providing a supplemental appropriation of $120,000 of County Bridge Tax funds,
and designated as Section 16-00173-14-BR.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 16-0747   Bid Tab - Robert McClory Bike Path Bridge Abutments.pdf, 2. 16-0747   Justification of
Bid - 7-19-16 Letting.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedLake County Board8/9/2016 1 Pass

recommended for adoption to the consent
agenda

Financial & Administrative
Committee

8/3/2016 1 Pass

approved and referred on to the Financial
and Administrative Committee

Public Works and Transportation
Committee

8/3/2016 1 Pass

Lake County Illinois Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

